cylinder ports
in base
with pressure
regulators “plug-in”
“plug-in” with
pressure
regulators
“plug-in” with

EBM45A-002D-XX
EBM45A-002C-XX
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR**
Port size
M5
G1/8”
M5
G1/8”
Spacing
mm
26
26
40
40
Side cylinder
ports
EBM45A-015D-XX
EBM45A-015C-XX
EBM45A-025D-XX
EBM45A-025C-XX
Bottom cylinder
ports
EBM45A-016D-XX
EBM45A-016C-XX
EBM45A-026D-XX
EBM45A-026C-XX
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR WITH FLOW REGULATORS **
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
** Other options available. Consult factory. XX = Number of stations (03=3 stations)
Note :     click for valves mounted on base at the factory (add - 9 to the model number).
XX X X XX
Series 45
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 8.5 bar
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 80°C and 100°C)
40 µ
-18°C to +50°C
2 mm
1.8 W : 80 Nl/min (Cv0.08) - 5.4 to 12.7 W : 100 Nl/min (Cv0.1)
50 cm3/min
Epoxy encapsulated - class A wires - 100% ED (specify mod 0449)
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
IP 65
∼ Inrush : 10.9 VA Holding : 7.7 VA
= 1.8 to 12.7 W
24 V=/5.4 W Energize : 6 ms De-energize : 2 ms
50Hz/6 W Energize : 3-8 ms De-energize : 2-7 m
~24.533,0
B
CL CL CL
B BA A A
IN EXH
21,0
5,0
17,0
21,0
29,5
7,5
11,0
94,1
25,6
21,5
50,5
22,0
"A"
~24.5
IN EXH
65,6
22,0

A BA B
EXH IN
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING
Voltage
AB 220V~/50HZ
AA 110V~/50HZ
AC 24V~/50HZ
FB 24V=/1,8W
DA 24V=/5,4W
DF 24V=/12,7W
Wire length
A 45 cm (Flying leads)
J Connector
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
Electrical connection
KA Square connector
KD Square connector
with light
BA Flying leads
D XX X- X XX *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
Port size
M5
G1/8”
M5
G1/8”
Spacing
mm
26 (w/o gauge)
26 (w/o gauge)
40 (w/ gauge)
40 (w/ gauge)
Side cylinder
ports
EBM45A-013D-XX
EBM45A-013C-XX
EBM45A-023D-XX
EBM45A-023C-XX
Bottom cylinder
ports
EBM45A-014D-XX
EBM45A-014C-XX
EBM45A-024D-XX
EBM45A-024C-XX
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR
WITH PRESSURE REGULATORS
(TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY) **
** Other options available. Consult factory. XX = Number of stations (03=3 stations)
Pressure regulator : 35A-00M.
Note :     click for valves mounted on base at the factory (add - 9 to the model number).
XX X X XX
Series 45
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 8.5 bar
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 80°C and 100°C)
40 µ
-18°C to +50°C
2 mm
1.8 W : 80 Nl/min (Cv0.08) - 5.4 to 12.7 W : 100 Nl/min (Cv0.1)
50 cm3/min
Epoxy encapsulated - class A wires - 100% ED (specify mod 0449)
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
IP 65
∼ Inrush : 10.9 VA Holding : 7.7 VA
= 1.8 to 12.7 W
24 V=/5.4 W Energize : 6 ms De-energize : 2 ms
50Hz/6 W Energize : 3-8 ms De-energize : 2-7 ms
33,0
B
CL CL CL
B B
A A A
IN
EXH

A BA B
EXH IN
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING “PLUG-IN”
Voltage
AB 220V~/50Hz
AA 110V~/50Hz
AC 24V~/50Hz
FB 24V=/1,8W
DA 24V=/5,4W
DF 24V=/12,7W
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
D XX J- X FM *SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
Port size
M5
G1/8”
Spacing
mm
21
21
Side cylinder
ports
ECD45A-001D-A0-XX
ECD45A-001C-A0-XX
Bottom cylinder ports
ECD45A-002D-A0-XX
ECD45A-002C-A0-XX
HOW TO ORDER
“PLUG-IN” CIRCUIT BAR**
** without light (A0) XX = Number of stations (03=3 stations)
** with light 220V~/50Hz (AB)
** with light 24V= (AD)
Other options available. Consult factory.
Note :     for valves mounted on base at the factory (add - 9 to the model number).
XX X
ECD45A-002D-A0-XX
O P T I O N S
click for double operator valve (replace by 8). (Bottom cylinder ports)
Series 45
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 8.5 bar
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 80°C and 100°C)
40 µ
-18°C to +50°C
2 mm
1.8 W : 80 Nl/min (Cv0.08) - 5.4 to 12.7 W : 100 Nl/min (Cv0.1)
50 cm3/min
Epoxy encapsulated - class A wires - 100 % ED (specify mod 0449)
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
IP 65
∼ Inrush : 10.9 VA Holding : 7.7 VA
= 1.8 to 12.7 W
24 V=/5.4 W Energize : 6 ms De-energize : 2 ms
50Hz/6 W Energize : 3-8 ms De-energize : 2-7 ms
CL CL CL CL
A
B B
AA
B B
A
EX

A BA B
EXH IN
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR "PLUG-IN" CIRCUIT BAR
Voltage
AB 220V~/50Hz
AA 110V~/50Hz
AC 24V~/50Hz
FB 24V=/1,8W
DA 24V=/5,4W
DF 24V=/12,7W
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
D XX J- X FM*SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
Port size
M5
G1/8”
M5
G1/8”
M5
G1/8”
Spacing
mm
21
21
26
26
40
40
Bottom cylinder ports
ECD45A-004D-A0-XX
ECD45A-004C-A0-XX
ECD45A-014D-A0-XX
ECD45A-014C-A0-XX
ECD45A-024D-A0-XX
ECD45A-024C-A0-XX
HOW TO ORDER CIRCUIT BAR
WITH PRESSURE REGULATORS
(TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY) **
** without light (A0) XX = Number of stations (03=3 stations)
** with light 220V~/50Hz (AB)
** with light 24V= (AD)
Other options available. Consult factory.
Pressure regulator : 35A-00M
Note :     click for valves mounted on base at the factory (add - 9 to the model number).
XXX
Series 45
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 8.5 bar
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 80°C and 100°C)
40 µ
-18°C to +50°C
2 mm
1.8 W : 80 Nl/min (Cv0.08) - 5.4 to 12.7 W : 100 Nl/min (Cv0.1)
50 cm3/min
Epoxy encapsulated - class A wires - 100% ED (specify mod 0449)
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
IP 65
∼ Inrush : 10.9 VA Holding : 7.7 VA
= 1.8 to 12.7 W
24 V=/5.4 W Energize : 6 ms De-energize : 2 ms
50Hz/6 W Energize : 3-8 ms De-energize : 2-7 ms
CL CL CL CL
A
B
A
B B
A
EX

A BA B
EXH IN
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING “PLUG-IN”
Voltage
AB 220V~/50Hz
AA 110V~/50Hz
AC 24V~/50Hz
FB 24V=/1,8W
DA 24V=/5,4W
DF 24V=/12,7W
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
D XX J- X FM*SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
Port size
M5
G1/8”
M5
G1/8”
M5
G1/8”
Spacing
mm
26
26
40
40
30
30
Side cylinder
ports
--------
--------
--------
--------
ECD45A-035D-A0-XX
ECD45A-035C-A0-XX
Bottom cylinder
ports
ECD45A-016D-A0-XX
ECD45A-016C-A0-XX
ECD45A-026D-A0-XX
ECD45A-026C-A0-XX
--------
--------
HOW TO ORDER
"PLUG-IN" CIRCUIT BAR
WITH FLOW REGULATORS **
** without light (A0) XX = Number of stations (03=3 stations)
** with light 220V~/50Hz (AB)
** with light 24V= (AD)
Other options available. Consult factory.
Note :     click for valves mounted on base at the factory (add - 9 to the model number).
XXX
Series 45
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 8.5 bar
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 80°C and 100°C)
40 µ
-18°C to +50°C
2 mm
1.8 W : 80 Nl/min (Cv0.08) - 5.4 to 12.7 W : 100 Nl/min (Cv0.1)
50 cm3/min
Epoxy encapsulated - class A wires - 100% ED (specify mod 0449)
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
IP 65
∼ Inrush : 10.9 VA Holding : 7.7 VA
= 1.8 to 12.7 W
24 V=/5.4 W Energize : 6 ms De-energize : 2 ms
50Hz/6 W Energize : 3-8 ms De-energize : 2-7 ms
CL CL CL CL
A
A

A BA B
EXH IN
HOW TO ORDER VALVE FOR CIRCUIT BAR MOUNTING “PLUG-IN”
Voltage
AB 220V~/50Hz
AA 110V~/50Hz
AC 24V~/50Hz
FB 24V=/1,8W
DA 24V=/5,4W
DF 24V=/12,7W
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
D XX J- X FM*SOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
Port size
M5
G1/8”
M5
G1/8”
M5
G1/8”
Spacing
mm
21
21
26
26
40
40
Bottom cylinder ports
ECD45A-007D-A0-XX
ECD45A-007C-A0-XX
ECD45A-017D-A0-XX
ECD45A-017C-A0-XX
ECD45A-027D-A0-XX
ECD45A-027C-A0-XX
HOW TO ORDER "PLUG-IN"
CIRCUIT BAR WITH PRESSURE AND
FLOW REGULATORS
(TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY)**
** without light (A0) XX = Number of stations (03=3 stations)
** with light 220V~/50Hz (AB)
** with light 24V= (AD)
Other options available. Consult factory.
Pressure and flow regulator : 45A-002
Note :     click for valves mounted on base at the factory (add - 9 to the model number).
XX X
Series 45
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :
Lubrication :
Filtration :
Temperature range :
Orifice :
Flow (at 6 bar, ∆P=1bar) :
Leak rate :
Coil :
Voltage range :
Protection :
Power :
Response times :
Compressed air, vacuum, inert gases
Vacuum to 8.5 bar
Not required, if used  select a medium aniline point lubricant (between 80°C and 100°C)
40 µ
-18°C to +50°C
2 mm
1.8 W : 80 Nl/min (Cv0.08) - 5.4 to 12.7 W : 100 Nl/min (Cv0.1)
50 cm3/min
Epoxy encapsulated - class A wires - 100% ED (specify mod 0449)
-15% to +10% of nominal voltage
IP 65
∼ Inrush : 10.9 VA Holding : 7.7 VA
= 1.8 to 12.7 W
24 V=/5.4 W Energize : 6 ms De-energize : 2 ms
50Hz/6 W Energize : 3-8 ms De-energize : 2-7 ms
LOCK
15,5
CL CL CL CL
A
A